MEMORANDUM

TO: NWABSD Board of Education DATE: September 20, 2023

Members

NUMBER: 24-046

FR: Office of the Superintendent SUBJECT: Nomination for

Outstanding School Board of the Year; AASB

STRATEGIC PLAN/BOARD GOAL:

Improve Stakeholder Communication.

ABSTRACT:

Nominations for the Association of Alaska School Board's (AASB) Outstanding School Board of the Year requires formal Board action.

ISSUE:

At issue is to nominate a School Board for the AASB, Outstanding School Board of the Year.

BACKGROUND AND/OR PERTINENT INFORMATION:

The Outstanding School Board Award is designed to reflect and honor a school board's involvement in Board Standards. School Boards should self-nominate for this award. Selection is done by the AASB Awards Committee. This award is presented at the Annual Conference awards luncheon.

In order to be eligible, a school board:

- Must be a member board in good standing of AASB
- Must have formally adopted Board Standards

Nominations must be received by October 13, 2023.

ALTERNATIVES:

- Nominate the Northwest Arctic Borough School District Board of Education for the AASB Outstanding School Board of the Year Award as presented;
- 2. Nominate a Board from another member district for the AASB Outstanding School Board of the Year Award;
- 3. Take no final action.